CREW 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TM05/REV03

06-08-2000

HEET ILY

Docket No.:

CAA-14780/04

101376045

Tab settings → → ▼	10137604	45	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	Irauemarks: F	45 Please record the attached original documents or copy there	of.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DeSoto Aerospace Coatings, Inc.	3 Fil 3: 19	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
OPR/FINANCE		Name: PRC-DeSoto International, Inc.	
UFK/F	INANUE	Internal Address:	
	ssociation	Street Address: 5430 San Fernando Road	
☐ General Partnership☐ Li☐ Corporation-State☐ California	mited Partnership	City: Glendale State: CA ZIP: 912	09
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Association	
Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership	
•	lerger	☑ Corporation-State <u>California</u>	
	hange of Name	☐ Other	
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
		designation is	
Execution Date: April 26, 2000		(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration num	bers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Hauemain Application No.(3)		689,375 932,488 1,325,297	
	;	755,338 1,007,230	
		821,484 1,099,141	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	1
Name: Douglas W. Sprinkle		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$190.00	
Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.		☑ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward,	Suite 400	8. Deposit account number:	
		-	
City: Birmingham State:	MI ZIP: 48009		
06/08/2000 DNGUYEN 00000021 689375	DO NOT	T USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00 OP 62 FC:482 150.00 OP			
9. Statement and signature.	the formating inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co	ру
To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the loregoing inform	72501 5-11/00	
Douglas W. Sprinkle		Signature — Date	-
Name of Person Signing		Signature 4	
Total	number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments, and	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002084 FRAME: 0482

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment made this <u>26</u> day of <u>Upril</u>, 2000, from DeSoto Aerospace Coatings, Inc., of 5430 San Fernando Road, Glendale, CA 91209, a California corporation, (Assignor) and PRC-DeSoto International, Inc., 5430 San Fernando Road, Glendale, CA 91209, a California corporation, (Assignee).

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the trademarks on the attached Annexes A and B; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining the right, title and interest in and to the marks on the attached Annexes A and B, together with the goodwill associated with the marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks on the attached Annexes A and B, together with the entire goodwill associated with the marks to Assignee.

DeSoto Aerospace Coatings, Inc.

Its: Dennis A. Kovalsky

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002084 FRAME: 0483

ANNEX A

Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Mark</u>
689,375	12/8/59	KOROPON
755,338	8/27/63	DESOGUARD
821,484	1/3/67	KOROTHERM
932,488	4/18/72	SKIN-GARD
1,007,230	1/25/75	DESOTHANE
1,099,141	8/15/78	SUPER KOROPON
1,325,297	3/19/85	KOROFLEX

TRADEMARK REEL: 002084 FRAME: 0484

ANNEX B

RECORDED: 05/18/2000

Serial No.	Filing Date	Country	<u>Mark</u>
000282723	4/1/96	European Community Trademark	DESOTHANE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002084 FRAME: 0485